

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).806/2009

VIJAY KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption
report)

from filing O.T.,stay and office

Date: 09/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No rejoinder affidavit has been filed by the petitioner,
as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 27.7.2009.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar