

"

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA/XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).806/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2008 in CRLR No.572/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIJAY KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20389 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed Saif Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Hezufa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Sayed Saif Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Brahamajeet Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 1st March, 2013.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master