

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).806/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2008 in CRLR No.572/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIJAY KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20389 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Saif, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed Said Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Syed Said Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Shukla, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for final disposal on 16th July, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master