

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).806/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2008 in CRLR No.572/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIJAY KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.20389 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 806/09
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Av.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR
Mr. Saif, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.

SLP 20389/10
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Syed Saif Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Janme Joy, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR
Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(Crl.) No.806 of 2009

Heard both sides.

On going through the reasoning of the Trial Court, as well as the High Court, except observing that the petitioner is at liberty to put forth all permissible defences at the trial, we do not find any ground for interference. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed.

S.L.P.(Civil) No.20389 of 2010

List the special leave petition on any Tuesday in the month of March, 2014.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Savita Sainani)
| | Assistant Registrar

|